This manual is to be used by qualified appliance technicians only.
RP4210029
Revision 1
July 2003
PTC*D Package Terminal Air
Conditioner Units
Heating
Comfort. Quality. Trust.

RELAY (M7, M8, M9, M10, M13)C8873917262
THERMISTOR 20295701592
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PTC153A00CD P1225288R
M2 - PTC153A25CD P1225289R
M3 - PTC153A35CD P1225290R
M4 - PTC153A50CD P1225291R
M5 - PTC154A00CD P1225295R
M6 - PTC154A35CD P1225296R
M7 - PTC154A00HD P1225446R
M8 - PTC154A00FD P1225447R
M9 - PTC154A00GD P1225448R
M10 - PTC153A00HD P1225449R
M11 - PTC153A00FD P1225450R
M12 - PTC153A00GD P1225451R
M13 - PTC153A00ND P1225452R
M14 - PTC154A35AD P1242304R
M15 - PTC154A50AD P1242305R
M16 - PTC153A00AD P1242306R
M17 - PTC153A15AD P1242307R
M18 - PTC153A25AD P1242308R
M19 - PTC153A35AD P1242309R
M20 - PTC153A50AD P1242310R
M21 - PTC154A00AD P1242301R
M22 - PTC154A15AD P1242302R
M23 - PTC154A25AD P1242303R
17 RP4210029 1Rev.
Heater
Image 1
Image 2
12
102
SINGLE STAGE HEAT
151
141
21
51
82
72
62
18RP4210029 1Rev.
Heater
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
HTR 3 2.5KW ASSY (M2)2025200221
HTR 3 3.5KW ASSY (M3)2025200321
HTR 3 5.0KW ASSY (M4)2025200521
HTR 4 1.5KW ASSY (M22)1111620621
HTR 4 2.5KW ASSY (M23)2046060721
HTR 4 3.7KW ASSY (M6, M14)2025200821
SCREW-SM (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M9,
M10, M11, M12, M14, M15, M17, M18, M19, M20,
M21, M22, M23)
M021671651
GASKET .25X.06 10839722141
SCREW-SM (QTY AR)M0216716151
Image 2:
CORD-250V 15A (M1, M2, M10, M11, M12, M13,